Ujęcie Frombork

Wyniki badań fizykochemicznych wody surowej w latach 2005-2007

	Badana cecha
	A- mętność
	A-barwa
	Zapach
	Smak
	A- odczyn (pH)
	Przewodność
	Żelazo
	Mangan
	Amoniak
	Azotyny
	Azotany

	Jednostka miary
	NTU
	Mg/dm3Pt
	-
	-
	-
	µS/cm
	Mg/dm3
	Mg/dm3
	Mg/dm3
	Mg/dm3
	Mg/dm3

	17-18.02.05/

05-06.05.05
	3,4/3,1
	10/5
	akceptowalny
	akceptowalny
	7,4/7,5
	571/580
	0,61/0,37
	0,10/0,07
	0,08/0,11
	0,036/0,033
	11,94/12,05

	11-17.08.05/

11-12.08.05
	2,3/0,25
	5/5
	akceptowalny
	akceptowalny
	7,5/7,4
	568/566
	0,33/0,03
	0,11/Po(<0,03)
	0,10/0,03
	0,030/0,004
	22,16/21,67

	17-18.11.05
	3,4
	5
	akceptowalny
	akceptowalny
	7,5
	531
	0,44
	0,13
	0,10
	0,028
	12,29

	09-10.01.06/

29.05-01.06.06
	3/2,8
	5/5
	akceptowalny
	akceptowalny
	7,5/7,3
	516/541
	0,46/0,34
	0,14/0,11
	0,10/0,09
	0,030/0,025
	14,93/12,92

	31.08-01.09.06/

16-17.11.06
	3,6/2,8
	5/5
	akceptowalny
	akceptowalny
	7,4/nb
	509/512
	0,60/0,46
	0,09/0,09
	0,09/0,06
	0,020/0,020
	14,13/15,79

	15-16.01.07/

23-25.04.07
	15/13
	5/5
	akceptowalny
	akceptowalny
	7,4/7,4
	600/642
	1,79/1,54
	0,17/0,14
	0,18/0,12
	0,025/0,031
	3,26/9,24


Parametry eksploatacyjne ujęcia:Q śr.d. =750m3 ,  Q max.d.=975m3 ,  Q max.h. = 65m3

